# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dennis R. Boulais	11/22/2005
Michael S. Banik	11/28/2005
Vincent Turturro	12/22/2005
Christopher Rowland	11/21/2005
David Hoffman	11/28/2005
John P. Connor	12/22/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Scimed Place	
City:	Maple Grove	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311-1566	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11238649

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Shoko I. Leek, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BSEN125942

PATENT REEL: 017149 FRAME: 0725

500077319

0.00 11238

CH \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	shoko i. leek
Total Attachments: 8	
source=25942Assign#page1.tif	
source=25942Assign#page2.tif	
source=25942Assign#page3.tif	
source=25942Assign#page4.tif	
source=25942Assign#page5.tif	
source=25942Assign#page6.tif	
source=25942Assign#page7.tif	
source=25942Assign#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017149 FRAME: 0726

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Dennis R. Boulais, residing at 7 Shepard Hill Road, Danielson, Connecticut 06239; Michael S. Banik, residing at 119 Wilder Road, Bolton, Massachusetts 01740; Vincent Turturro, residing at 195 Annie Moore Road, Bolton, Massachusetts 01740; Christopher Rowland, residing at 3 Stagecoach Way, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748; David Hoffman, residing at 2602 Windsor Ridge Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581-2354; and John P. Connor, residing at 4 Lamancha Way, Andover, Massachusetts 01810-4247, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MULTI-FUNCTIONAL ENDOSCOPIC SYSTEM FOR USE IN ELECTROSURGICAL APPLICATIONS, Application No. 11/238,649, filed September 29, 2005;

AND, WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at MARLBORD (city), MOVEMBER, 2005.	Massachusetts, this 22 day of
	Dennis R. Boulais
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)
On this 22 nd day of Nover	2005, before me, the undersigned

•	
evidence of identification, which was/were _ person whose name is signed on the preceding	Personally Known, to be the
person whose name is signed on the preceding	or attached document in my presence, and who
swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the chis knowledge and belief.	document are truthful and accurate to the best of
Signature of Notary	(Seal)
Signature of Notary	
My Commission Expires: 8/25/2011	SIMA VEDADI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Aug 25, 2011
•	
***************	**************
Executed at (city),	Massachusetts, this day of
, 2005.	day of
	Michael S. Banik
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)
On this	2005 1 5 4 1 1 1 1
Notary Public, personally appeared Michael S. Ba	, 2005, before me, the undersigned
of identification, which was/were	to be the person whose
of identification, which was/werename is signed on the preceding or attached d	locument in my presence, and who swore or
affirmed to me that the contents of the docume	nt are truthful and accurate to the best of his
knowledge and belief.	
	(Seal)
Signature of Notary	(Dour)
•	
My Commission Expires:	

REEL: 017149 FRAME: 0728

evidence of identification, which was/were	, to be the
person whose name is signed on the preceding of	
swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the d	locument are truthful and accurate to the best of
his knowledge and belief.	
	(Cool)
Cionatura of Notary	(Seal)
Signature of Notary	
My Commission Expires:	
Tily Commission Expires:	<del></del>
•	
***************	
Executed at Mar borough (city), November, 2005.	Massachusetts, this $2 \nearrow$ day of
Al was a 2005	Wassachusetts, this day of
November , 2003.	m 1/1/2 /
	//N/V///// ×/
	Michael S Banik
	·
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)
0.11	1.0-
On this 28th day of Novem	, 2005, before me, the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared Michael S. Ba	inik, proved to me through satisfactory evidence
of identification, which was/were Personance is signed on the preceding or attached of	document in my presence and who swore or
affirmed to me that the contents of the docume	
knowledge and belief.	
Q Japlach	
Signature of Notary	(Seal)
Signature of Notary	
My Commission Expires: 8/25/2011	
My Commission Expires:	
	SIMA VEDADI
	Motary Public
	Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Aug 25, 2011

Executed		ity),	Massachusetts,	this day or
•			Vincent Turti	ırro
COMMONWEA	LTH OF MASSACHUSET	TS	)	
			) ss.	
COUNTY OF M	DDLESEX		)	
Notary Public, pe of identification, name is signed on	which was/were the preceding or attached	Turtı docu	ment in my prese	05, before me, the undersigned the through satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose nee, and who swore or affirmed to the best of his knowledge and
Signature of Nota	ıry			(Seal)
My Commission l	Expires:			
******	********	****	******	********
Executed	at Marlborough (c, 2005.	ity),	Massachusetts, Christopher R	th all
COMMONWEA	LTH OF MASSACHUSET	TS	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF M	DDLESEX		)	
Notary Public, p	ersonally appeared Christo	opher	Rowland, prov	05, before me, the undersigned to me through satisfactory to be the

PATENT REEL: 017149 FRAME: 0730

evidence of identification, which was/were	to be the
person whose name is signed on the preceding of	or attached document in my presence, and who
swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the d	
his knowledge and belief	
$\mathcal{M}$ . I $\mathcal{M}$	
Jack / Cormier	Seal) BETH S. CORMIER
Signature of Notary	Notary Public
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Dec 1, 2006
Signature of Notary  My Commission Expires: 12/1/06	Wy Workingson Expires Dec 1, 2006
1	
•	
************	***********
	Massachusetts, this day of
, 2005.	
	Michael S. Banik
	Michael S. Daille
	,
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)
	,
On this day of	, 2005, before me, the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared Michael S. Bar	
of identification, which was/were	, to be the person whose
name is signed on the preceding or attached docum	
to me that the contents of the document are truthful	al and accurate to the best of his knowledge and
belief	
	(Seal)
Signature of Notary	
My Commission Expires:	_

BSEN\ASSIGNMENT 04-0363

PATENT REEL: 017149 FRAME: 0731

***********	************
Executed at Marlborough (city), December, 2005.	Massachusetts, this 22 nd day of
-	Wincent Turturro
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)
Notary Public, personally appeared Vincent Turtu of identification, which was/were	document in my presence, and who swore or ent are truthful and accurate to the best of his  (Sea PTH S. CORMIER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Dec 1, 2006
, 2005.	
	Christopher Rowland
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)
On this day of Notary Public, personally appeared Christopher evidence of identification, which was/were	, 2005, before me, the undersigned Rowland, proved to me through satisfactory , to be the

-3- PATENT REEL: 017149 FRAME: 0732

of identification, which was/were <u>for somethy known</u> , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.  BETH S. CORMIER Notary Public Somethy wealth of Massachusetts	person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.
My Commission Expires:  ***********************************	
**************************************	Signature of Notary
Executed at MARL borough (city), Massachusetts, this 28 day of November 1, 2005.  COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS )  Second of Massachusetts )  On this 28 day of November 1, 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared David Hoffman, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were personally Another 1, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.  BETH S. CORMIER Notary Public Storeto wealth of Massachusetts	My Commission Expires:
David Hoffman  COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS  )  COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX  On this 28 day of National day of Notary Public, personally appeared David Hoffman, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were personally from the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.  BETH S. CORMIER Notary Public Scornion wealth of Massachusetts	************************
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS )  ) ss.  COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX )  On this	Executed at MARLborough (city), Massachusetts, this 28 day of November, 2005.
On this 28 day of November , 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared David Hoffman, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were for Scheller Known , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.  BETH S. CORMIER Notary Public Security Wealth of Massachusetts	David Hoffman David Hoffman
On this <u>28</u> day of <u>Nowword</u> , 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared David Hoffman, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were <u>Personally Known</u> , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.  BETH S. CORMIER Notary Public Sound David Language Complex Pu	
Notary Public, personally appeared David Hoffman, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were <u>Personally Known</u> , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.  BETH S. CORMIER Notary Public Sound	COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX )
12/1/20	Notary Public, personally appeared David Hoffman, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were <u>Personelly Known</u> , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.  BETH S. CORMIER Notary Public Speciforwealth of Massachusetts

*************	***********
Executed at Marcock with (city), DECEMBER, 2005.	Massachusetts, this 22ns day of
-	John P. Connor
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)
On this DDD day of DECENTAGE Notary Public, personally appeared John P. Con of identification, which was/were PERSONACC name is signed on the preceding or attached affirmed to me that the contents of the docum knowledge and belief.  Detal Doministic Signature of Notary  My Commission Expires: 12/01/06	to be the person whose document in my presence, and who swore or

SIL:skg

-5-**PATENT** RECORDED: 02/09/2006 **REEL: 017149 FRAME: 0734**